

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-2728 Version: 1 Name: Maintenance Resolution for Pavement Markings

2025-2028

Type: Resolution, Maintenance Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 4/12/2024 In control: Transportation Committee

On agenda: 5/16/2024 **Final action:** 6/13/2024

Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval of proposed Maintenance Resolution

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Maintenance District(s): Countywide

County Board District(s): Countywide

Fiscal Impact: \$12,750,000.00: (FY25 \$3,500,000.00; FY26 \$3,500,00.00; FY27

\$3,500,000.00; FY28 \$2,250,000.00)

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150.540370

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Maintenance Resolution for work done Countywide. The appropriating funds are for the furnishing and installation of pavement markings and reflective pavement markers to maintain center

lines

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
6/12/2024	1	Transportation Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
5/16/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval of proposed Maintenance Resolution

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Maintenance District(s): Countywide

File #: 24-2728, Version: 1

County Board District(s): Countywide

Fiscal Impact: Fiscal Impact: \$12,750,000.00: (FY25 \$3,500,000.00; FY26 \$3,500,000.00; FY27 \$3,500,000.00; FY28

\$2,250,000.00)

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150.540370

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Maintenance Resolution for work done Countywide. The appropriating funds are for the furnishing and installation of pavement markings and reflective pavement markers to maintain center lines